STONEBRIDGE WOMEN'S CLUB To Our Membership from the Executive Board April 12, 2021



The Executive Board is pleased to announce that our voting membership unanimously accepted the new slate of Women's Club Officers for the upcoming membership year. At the April 8 Zoom meeting of the Board, our Recording Secretary cast one vote on behalf of the Women's Club for the entire slate in accordance with our By-Laws.

The following women represent the new Executive Board of the Women's Club for the 2021-2022 membership year, effective June 1, 2021. Officers represented with an asterisk have filled open positions.

President

Vice President

Treasurer A

Treasurer B

Communications Secretary

Communications Secretary

Recording Secretary

Sergeant-at-Arms

Advisor

Job Specific Mentor

Judith Feltz

Madeline Daniels*

Sandie Bowen

Shyamala Gopal*

Jean Katarsky*

Bonnie Silleck

Raquel DeMillio

Nina Tapia*

Linda Longo

June Vardaro

The installation of officers is a celebratory event that we look forward to sharing with our members upon our return to the Clubhouse.

We wish to thank the members of the Nominating Committee for their work. This Committee was comprised of three members of the Board, Co-President Judith Feltz who served as Chairperson, Treasurer Sandie Bowen and Sergeant-at-Arms Stephanie Levine, as well as general membership volunteers, Agnes Forman and Francine Myerson.

In order for the Women's Club to remain viable, we continue to seek committed and qualified volunteers to serve on the Executive Board. For the first time, the Women's Club will be operating with only one President. Also, our Executive Board is structured for two Co-Vice Presidents. As a result, we will continue to entertain applicants for a second Vice President. If a member is interested in this position, please contact Judith Feltz at (732) 536-7329. The job description of Vice President can be accessed on the Women's Club Website at www.stonebridgewomensclub.com by clicking on the "About" tab, "Executive Board" dropdown and "Board Functions" link.

On March 3, amendments to our By-Laws were unanimously approved by our voting membership. The nomenclature of the "Corresponding Secretary" title was changed to "Communications Secretary," its job description was revised to more clearly reflect the duties of this post, and an additional position was created as a result of the expanded responsibilities of this role. Also, a "Job Specific Mentor" position was added to ensure a smooth transition for any Board post, when necessary. Finally, non-operational, defunct Committees were removed from the By-laws.

As the world gradually re-opens, the prospect of safely gathering with members during a general membership meeting becomes more and more promising. We are looking forward to that time!

